Rick's

PickSG

Selections by veteran southwest handicapper, Rick Lee
==
LONE STAR PARK

at Grand Prairie®

Thursday, November 13, 2025

4 N

Lee’s Lock
Race 2

(#1) Lovin Freighttrain B was beaten only a
neck, while nearly two-lengths clear of third, in

a strong return from a long break.

4 N

(#7) Top Cowboy was a fast-closing second
in a recent graded stake over this strip, and
his speed and class should get it done.

Best Bet

Race 4

Best Longshot

Race 6

(#2) Yummys Cartel was narrowly defeated

at a higher level just two races back, and a
poor start compromised his best last month.

/ 10-Cent Superfecta of the Day\

The key to hitting a big superfecta is to
find a strong contender who is in a large
and contentious field, such as Ajs
Flashnthachicks in the ninth.

10 cent Superfecta numbers:
8/1,3,5,6,7/1,3,5,6,7/1,3,5,6,7=$6

/ Race Selections

1t Race: #3) Easter Dude Aa
#5) Wma Wild Kisses
#4) Wma Getaway
#8) Wma Nash Rambler
(#1) Lovin Freighttrain B*
#4) The Captains Lady

Hot Lota

Mirandas Money Maker

#5)
#6)
#8) Taki
#3)
#4)
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2" Race:

3" Race:
Cholula Sinn Fein
WI Sexy Superhero

2) Usadi Sawu

7) Top Cowboy*

) Sin Tachas Candy
Favorite Kali Cartel
Louisiana Mystery
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4t Race:

5" Race:
) Lr Eagle
D Apollitical Star
) Dashingthedayaway
#2) Yummys Cartel*
1) Pick N Roll
5) Jess Drive
7) Hock Your Kisses
11) Bm Candi Royale
5) Tornado Dynasty
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2
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6" Race:

7t Race:

) Tres Times a Cowboy
) Mw Bullet Train

) Runaway Prize Dash
10) Zimfee
#12) Jv La Toxica
#9) Wild Senorita

(#8) Ajs Flashnthachicks*
#7) Lil Kool Cat
Monticello
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9t Race:

Just Call Me Jess
Goodtime in Texas
Corona Cobra

Va Bebe Valentines

Rj Good Woman Blues

El Princpe Carlos

10" Race:

Double Down Dulce
Going for Gold

Mon Safir
Burning Hess

12" Race:
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Sun the Sands
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(#1) Rb Rich Vybes

#5)
#1)
#7)
#5)
#2)
#3)
#4)
#2) Hes No Politician
#1)
#5)
#9)
#5)
#6)
#1)




